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K A NS A S

Description: Amount Vendors
$391456557 380
Kansas State Treasurer 8/20/2024 $7,944.04
Thomas McGee 8/20/2024 $2,756.10
Aetna 8/20/2024 $80,893.61
Delta Dental 8/23/2024 $11,648.80
Inspira 8/26/2024 $1,895.25
Thomas McGee 8/27/2024 $4,456.79
Aetna 8/27/2024 $250,535.28
US Bank 8/28/2024 $327,755.48
Aetna 8/29/2024 $42,984.39
Delta Dental 8/30/2024 $5,780.80
Black Hills 9/10/2024 $279.91
Black Hills 9/11/2024 $11,295.66
Kansas State Treasurer 9/30/2024 $514,108.40
26235t 1
KPERS 8/21/2024 $273,259.19
KPERS 8/21/2024 $3,833.95
KPF 8/21/2024 $334,164.92
Firefighters Relief Association 8/30/2024 $3,208.66
Fraternal Order of Police 8/30/2024 $1,523.90
Local 1596 8/30/2024 $5,242.08
Lawrence Police Officers Association 8/30/2024 $1,316.10
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 8/30/2024 $115,096.51
Garnishments 8/30/2024 $6,712.41
Tax Liability 8/30/2024 $699,210.11
Firefighters Maintenance Fund 8/30/2024 $196.50
Teamsters Local Union 8/30/2024 $2,898.00
United Way of Kaw Valley 8/30/2024 $193.23
$2,033,970.75
$348082%631 10
TOTAL: $8,657,726.39
TOTAL VENDOR COUNT: 397

Payments over $1,000,000.00 (included above):

N/A



(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
88 TACTICAL OMAHA LLC High Threat CQC Training 101.1508-301003 7,155.00 421945 324000459
Registrations x9 PD - TRAIN/ EDUCATION, TRAINING, &
MEETING
CHECK TOTAL: 7,155.00
911 CUSTOM LLC LAMP 663 601.1775-000203 248.98 57189
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
911 CUSTOM LLC stock lamps 601.1775-000203 1,289.74 556329b
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
911 CUSTOM LLC stock lamps 601.1775-000203 740.45 556329a
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 2,279.17
A-1 RENTAL INC toilet rental 601.1775-301007 100.00 81133

MSO -FLEET/ RENTALS AND LEASES

CHECK TOTAL.: 100.00
ACCU-TECH CORPORATION Dual Sided Cable Mgmt Panel part# 501.1740-000202 143.32 363365016
10-363B1WSB-01 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
ACCU-TECH CORPORATION Server cabinet part# 10-363B1WRK- 501.1740-000202 2,965.54 363364933 22400025
01 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
ACCU-TECH CORPORATION uninterruptable power supply part# 501.1740-000202 2,081.92 363365454 22400025
SMT1500RM2UC MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
ACCU-TECH CORPORATION fiber adapter part# 360DPIS-12LC-  501.1740-000202 257.80 363365015 22400025
SM MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY



' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT

9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ACCU-TECH CORPORATION single-armored fiber cables part# 601.1103-301016 13,800.00 363365045 22400367
288EUC-T4101D20 IT - FIBER/ NONCAPITAL EQUIPMENT
CHECK TOTAL: 19,248.58
ACUSHNET COMPANY Eagle Bend Golf Course Pro Shop 101.1805-000205 60.00 918304198 22400141
Resale Items PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY Eagle Bend Golf Course Pro Shop 101.1805-000205 950.31 918457352 22400141
Resale Items PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY Eagle Bend Golf Course Pro Shop 101.1805-000205 5,267.33 918495408 22400141
Resale Items PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
ACUSHNET COMPANY EBGC employee apparel 101.1805-301014 62.80 918689739
PR - GOLF/ WEARING APPAREL/PPE
ACUSHNET COMPANY Dist 1 - Employee apparel 101.1807-301014 92.77 918433680
PR -TRAILS/ WEARING APPAREL/PPE
CHECK TOTAL: 6,433.21
ADECCO USA INC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 2,855.56 71655437 324000134
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADECCO USAINC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 2,699.23 71732427 324000134
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADECCO USAINC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 2,913.09 71723639 324000134
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADECCO USAINC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 2,797.26 71738986 324000134

FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES




(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

ADECCO USAINC Temporary Staffing Services fo 601.1005-301101 -760.32 196341231 324000134
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CHECK TOTAL: 10,504.82

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS parts 002 601.1775-000203 197.84 5134423404950
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Brake Rotors & Thread Tape - Stock 601.1775-000203 106.92 5134422504315
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS New Parts Return - Credit 601.1775-000203 -68.79 5134422568926
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Fuse Taps - Stock 601.1775-000203 11.06 5134422104134
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS quick disconnect - stock 601.1775-000203 103.22 5134423404941
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS A-Pillar Molding - Unit #035 601.1775-000203 169.19 5134422704508
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Tie Rod Ends - Unit #977 601.1775-000203 205.10 5134422904706
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS parts return 601.1775-000203 -14.46 5134424069118
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS cabin filter for unit 325 601.1775-000203 8.60 5134424005281
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Drag Link & Tie Rod End - Unit #391  601.1775-000203 308.39 5134422904651
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY



(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS brake pads stock 601.1775-000203 46.40 5134423369026
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS brake line for unit 325 601.1775-000203 28.92 5134424005282
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Brake Pads & Rotors - Unit #482 601.1775-000203 171.33 5134422104157
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS bracket for unit 459 601.1775-000203 6.69 5134423605079
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Brake Pads & Rotors - Unit #658 601.1775-000203 29412 5134422868981
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS belt for unit 459 601.1775-000203 47.14 5134423636282
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS New Part Return - Credit 601.1775-000203 -16.44 5134422004044
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Brake Pads, Calipers, & Rotors - Unit 601.1775-000203 905.66 5134422904705
#HATT MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS core credit 601.1775-000203 -232.55 5134423304883
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS parts return 601.1775-000203 -32.74 5134423605103
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS steering parts 002 601.1775-000203 165.82 5134423304877
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Brake Pads - Unit #977 601.1775-000203 46.40 5134422904714
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY




V' Lawrence
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CLAIM REPORT
9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Hydraulic Couplings - Stock 601.1775-000203 15.82 5134422568924
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 2,483.64
ADVANTAGE HEATING & AIR CDBG Emergency Loan for C. Kapfer 804.0604-301011 7,060.84 89025580 324000449
CONDITIONING, INC. - 931 Madeline L PDS - HI/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 7,060.84
AETNA Admin. Services Contract Service Fee 602.0901-301202 40,050.45 09-SB-090124
September 24 HR - COMP/ INSURANCE ADMIN
CHARGES
CHECK TOTAL: 40,050.45
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air filters - Lift Stations - 1400 E 8th  501.1745-301502 281.91 437777
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air filters - Economizers - 1400 E 8th 501.1760-301502 444 .55 437776
St MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
AIR FILTER PLUS INC Air filters -KRWTP 1400 E 8th 501.1760-301502 525.21 437778
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,251.67
ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY stock fluids 601.1775-000203 2,154.95 0237914-in
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY Bulk DEF 601.1775-000204 969.75 0237974-IN

MSO -FLEET/ CMG FUEL INVENTORY



(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 3,124.70
ALPHA ROOFING LLC MP Cemetery shop roof repairs 101.1803-301502 2,886.00 17166

PR - CLM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

CHECK TOTAL: 2,886.00
AMERICA WILD, LLC FHGrant Foundation Interceptor 871.1501-301016 9,785.98 13670 22400411
Power Bikes LE Mode PD - CHIEF/ NONCAPITAL
EQUIPMENT
CHECK TOTAL: 9,785.98
AMERICAN EQUIPMENT CO stock parts 601.1775-000203 2,139.30 51235
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 2,139.30
AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 101.1501-301502 1,780.00 22563 324000214

PD - OOC/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 101.1601-301502 1,228.00 22563 324000214
LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 101.1770-301502 500.00 22562 324000215

MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 101.1812-301502 3,080.00 22563 324000214
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 101.1812-301502 3,560.00 22562 324000215
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE



(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 241.1720-301502 500.00 22563 324000214
MSO -AIRP/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 501.1760-301502 1,280.00 22563 324000214

MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 501.1760-301502 2,000.00 22562 324000215
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 501.1765-301502 2,600.00 22562 324000215
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 502.1780-301502 120.00 22563 324000214
MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AMOS EUGENE YODER Contract Mowing - Landscape Ar 502.1785-301502 300.00 22563 324000214
MSO - SWP/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 16,948.00
AQUA PRODUCTS KC LIAC pool repair parts 101.1801-301502 425.00 31712
PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 425.00
AQUATIC ECOSYSTEM EBGC Pond Management 101.1805-301502 564.00 6906 324000197
CONSULTANTS, LLC PR - GOLF/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
AQUATIC ECOSYSTEM Arboretum & Oregon Trail Park 101.1807-301502 514.00 6905 324000222
CONSULTANTS, LLC PR -TRAILS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,078.00




(\) i.awre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK SERVICE FEE 070124 604.0906-301201 18,540.00 5184109
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. HR - RISK/ INSURANCE PREMIUMS
CHECK TOTAL: 18,540.00
ASC PUMPING EQUIPMENT LIAC pool valve installation 101.1801-301502 1,005.00 INV007133
PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
ASC PUMPING EQUIPMENT LIAC - Indoor Pool Rotating Assembly 224.1807-301502 16,018.00 INV007034 22400300
PR-PLTMGT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 17,023.00
AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1770-301008 859.92 913A19-00660110_0624

MSO -FM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1770-301008 -387.02 913A19-00660110-0724
MSO -FM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1801-301008 171.28 913A19-00660110-0824
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1801-301008 945.92 913A19-00660110_0624
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1801-301008 1,286.90 913A19-00660110-0724
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1807-301008 2,5673.82 913A19-00660110-0724
PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1807-301008 2,235.80 913A19-00660110_0624
PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS



(\) io_qwre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1807-301008 -372.18 913A19-00660110-0824
PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1809-301008 -610.40 913A19-00660110_0624
PR - RFM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 101.1809-301008 -814.86 913A19-00660110-0724
PR - RFM/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 503.0402-301008 -1,222.26 913A19-00660110_0624
T&P - PE/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 429.96 913A19-00660110_0624
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 -30.74 5139102909
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 -343.96 913A19-00660110-0724
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1106-301008 807.97 7708133901
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T SIP Trunk Charges 601.1106-301008 1,745.16 5676341903
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T SIP Trunk Charges 601.1106-301008 808.47 1477012909
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T SIP Trunk Charges 601.1106-301008 -750.23 9443231909
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

AT&T SIP Trunk Charges 601.1106-301008 -1,785.05 7704492905
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS

10
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1775-301008 858.22 913A19-00660110-0824
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1775-301008 859.92 913A19-00660110_0624
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T AT&T Charges 601.1775-301008 857.94 913A19-00660110-0724
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS
CHECK TOTAL: 8,124.58
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION gas bill WRWWTP 7.27-8.27.24 501.1765-301402 97.54 4025067309-082724
INC & SUBSIDIARIES MSO - WWT/ UTILITIES/NATURAL GAS
CHECK TOTAL: 97.54
AVIATION MANAGEMENT LWC Rent Study - Land trhough 241.1720-301101 5,625.00 2408-2459 324000285
CONSULTING GROUP 7.31.24 MSO -AIRP/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 5,625.00
BAKER TILLY MUNICIPAL Eco Dev Advisory Services 826 101.0800-301101 656.25 BTMA27006
ADVISORS Vermont ECO DEVO/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
BAKER TILLY MUNICIPAL Eco Dev Advisory Services KU 101.0800-301101 1,371.25 BTMA27010
ADVISORS Crossing ECO DEVO/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
BAKER TILLY MUNICIPAL Sales Tax Analysis May 2024 601.1001-301101 480.00 BTMA27009
ADVISORS FIN -ACCTG/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 2,507.50
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(\) Ilz_qwre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
BANDIT INDUSTRIES INC parts 5502 601.1775-000203 453.59 975533
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 453.59
BARDWELL, MEGHAN Employee Travel Reimbursement  101.1508-301001 224.00 15-MB-08152024

PD - TRAIN/ TRAVEL EXPENSE

CHECK TOTAL: 224.00
BARTLETT & WEST, INC. MS-2298013 CI-18 Prof Svcs 6/29/24- 504.1748-301102 43.75 730098736 322000479

7/26/24 MSO -STORM/ PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES/DESIGN

CHECK TOTAL: 43.75
BETTIS ASPHALT & 303.41 Ton KCMMB A1 Tkt 101.1750-301017 137.31 9501168 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC 1969666247 MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 7/26 HMA Comm 3.17Tn 7/22 3.61Tn 223.1750-301017 594.27 9501276 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC HMA Class A MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 17.44 Tn HMA Comm Gr, 314.75 Tn  223.1750-301017 29,936.38 9501228 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC KCMMB A1 7/17-7/19 MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 7/23-7/25 511.98 Ton KCMMB A1 223.1750-301017 46,615.80 9501257 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 303.41 Ton KCMMB A1 Tkt 223.1750-301017 27,488.17 9501168 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC 1969666247 MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
BETTIS ASPHALT & 33.82 Ton KCMMB A1 7/17/24 223.1750-301017 3,079.31 9501227 22400301
CONSTRUCTION INC MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS

12
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KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
BETTIS ASPHALT & 33.73 tons asphalt 7.17.27 tickets 501.1740-301017 3,071.11 9501226 22400083
CONSTRUCTION INC 806448 & 465 MSO - WD/ ROAD MATERIALS
CHECK TOTAL: 110,922.35
BISHOP BUSINESS EQUIPMENT  imaging unit, black, yellow & magenta 501.1760-301011 812.43 706793
COMPANY toner WWWTP MSO - WT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 812.43
BISHOP, JOEL Contract Mowing District 1 Are 101.1812-301502 4,605.00 4-2024 324000224
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
BISHOP, JOEL Contract Mowing District 1 Are 501.1760-301502 1,230.00 4-2024 324000224

MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

BISHOP, JOEL Contract Mowing District 1 Are 851.0403-301502 1,200.00 4-2024 324000224
TRANSIT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

CHECK TOTAL: 7,035.00
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION 9D23002-MS CI-5 Prof Svcs through  501.1760-301102 24,491.51 1435054 323000655
8/2/24 MSO - WT/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION MS-200013 CI-98 Prof Svcs 6/29/24- 028.1765-301102 129,453.25 1434561 322000356
8/2/24 MSO WWTRMT/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES/DESIGN
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION MS-220032 CI-21 Prof Svcs through  506.1760-301102 33,602.35 1436010 323000517
8/2/24 MSO WATERT/ PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES/DESIGN

CHECK TOTAL: 187,547.11
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KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

BLUE JAZZ JAVA Monthly Beverage Service LPD HQ ~ 101.1501-301011 330.01 640919
PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA Monthly Beverage Service LPD HQ  101.1501-301011 468.24 640980
PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA Admin - coffee 101.1809-301011 64.61 640942
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA HPRC - coffee, creamer 101.1809-301011 43.70 640985
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA SPL - coffee & creamer 101.1811-301011 100.66 640918
PR - SPL/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA VRH August Coffee and Supplies 203.0403-301011 150.89 640923
T&P - TO/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA UB Coffee supplies 601.1005-301011 45.57 640982
FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES

BLUE JAZZ JAVA Coffee Supplies 601.1100-301011 56.49 640981
IT - ADMIN/ OPERATING EXPENSES

CHECK TOTAL: 1,260.17

BNSF RAILWAY CO land lease 1-30 sewage pipeline 501.1745-301007 11,193.16 24008705
9.13.24-9.12.25 MSO - WWC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CHECK TOTAL: 11,193.16

BOEHLE, JUSTIN Travel Reimb.- KSU Remote Pilot ~ 501.1710-301001 414.54 17-JB-080124
Training J Boehle MSO -TECH/ TRAVEL EXPENSE

14
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 414.54
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES ~ INV PART KW0235 (1000) WAGO - 501.1740-000202 116.00 928871040 22400050
INC 216-206 INSULATED FE MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 116.00
BRADLEY PAVING LLC Edge-mill and top coat asphalt LKPD 101.1770-301502 13,050.00 382 324000338

MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

CHECK TOTAL: 13,050.00

BRANIZOR, PAULA Day Trip Reim - IWPA Overland Park, 601.1001-301001 49.71 10-EC-082824
KS 8.23.24 FIN -ACCTG/ TRAVEL EXPENSE
CHECK TOTAL: 49.71

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 41,660 Ibs sodium hydroxide for 501.1760-301013 8,744.43 BMS740616 22400063
CWTP MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 4510 gal sodium hypochlorite for 501.1760-301013 8,072.90 BMS738235 22400063
KWTP MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC CWTP 4489 Gal Sodium hypochlorite 501.1760-301013 8,035.31 BMS736139 22400063
12.5% #4317225-0 MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 4491gal sodium hypochlorite KWTP  501.1760-301013 8,038.89 BMS732948 22400063

MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC CWTP 913.9785gal Sodium Bisulfite 501.1760-301013 2,696.24 BMS734047 22400063
40% #4306806-00 MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
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KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC CWTP 45040lb Sodium Hydroxide 501.1760-301013 9,453.90 BMS734048 22400063
50% #4316502-00 MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 4512 Gal Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% 501.1765-301013 8,076.48 BMS740617 22400005
NSF 4326879-00 MSO - WWT/ CHEMICALS
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 4502gal sodium hypochlorite 501.1765-301013 8,058.58 BMS746820 22400005
KRWWTP MSO - WWT/ CHEMICALS
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC 4469 gal sodium hypochlorite 501.1765-301013 7,999.51 BMS734046 22400005
KRWWTP MSO - WWT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 69,176.24
BTSK EXCAVATING LLC 6/28/24 Water meter tiles 5 locations  501.1740-301502 2,006.25 3134 324000028

MSO - WD/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

BTSK EXCAVATING LLC 6/24/24 Water meter tiles Wilma Way 501.1740-301502 1,498.75 3133 324000028
MSO - WD/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

BTSK EXCAVATING LLC 7/8/24 Water Meter dress ups 028.1740-303002 667.90 3132 324000383
Prescott MSOWTRD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BTSK EXCAVATING LLC 6/27 Water Meter Dress Ups Prescott 028.1740-303002 3,408.48 3131 324000383

MSOWTRD/ INFRASTRUCTURE

BTSK EXCAVATING LLC 6/25/24 Water meter dress up 028.1740-303002 3,652.60 3130 324000383
Prescott MSOWTRD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 11,233.98
BUSINESS HEALTH CENTER SCREENS 601.0904-301101 230.00 180898
HR - HIRE/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
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' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT
9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 230.00

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 254.28 938350578 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 1,307.46 938319421 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 508.56 938350669 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 254.28 938508987 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 1,271.40 938270147 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 508.56 938470612 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 158.20 938242612 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 118.86 938569277 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 272.09 938376908 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 1,017.12 938480021 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 185.94 938459013 22400139

PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY
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(\) Ilg_qwre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

CALLAWAY GOLF CO EBGC Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 508.56 938394842 22400139
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CHECK TOTAL.: 6,365.31
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF ESG 2023 Allocation - CCNEK 801.0604-301702 526.82 06.DW.08272024 323000603
NORTHEAST KANSAS, INC. PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
ORGS
CHECK TOTAL.: 526.82
CCT STRATEGIES LLC Consulting services for HSD 101.1900-301101 6,500.00 033 324000419
HOMELESS/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL.: 6,500.00
CEE KAY SUPPLY, INC KWTP 30850 LB BULK CARBON 501.1760-301013 3,887.10 CK4452517 22400076
DIOXIDE order CK4452517 MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL.: 3,887.10
CENTURY BUSINESS Prosecutor's office copier lease 101.1207-301007 102.51 726695
TECHNOLOGIES INC CAMC -SERV/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS Monthly Copier Lease and Services  101.1501-301007 213.66 725963
TECHNOLOGIES INC LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS L1191 Savin/MPC3503SP overage  501.1765-301007 64.31 725702
TECHNOLOGIES INC 7/19-8/18/24 MSO - WWT/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CHECK TOTAL.: 380.48
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CLAIM REPORT

' Lawrence
9/3/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
CINTAS Monthly First Aid Kit Replenishment ~ 101.1504-301011 293.65 5225433609
LPD HQ PD - PAT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 293.65
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Contract for Munici 101.1207-301502 538.20 32001053442 324000044
INC CAMC -SERV/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Janitorial Supplies LPD HQ 101.1501-301011 296.08 52001014908
INC PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Annual Carpet Cleaning LPD HQ 101.1501-301502 2,750.00 42001039366 324000019
INC PD - OOC/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO Annual Strip and Wax Breakroom 101.1505-301502 415.00 42001039367 324000016
INC Floor ITC PD - PRSTD/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO SPL janitorial 101.1811-301502 1,070.00 32001052382
INC PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO CMG Janitorial Services 5X/wk 6/1/24-601.1775-301502 812.48 32001050934 324000114
INC 6/30/24 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO CMG Janitorial Services 5X/Wk 601.1775-301502 812.48 32001049214 324000114
INC 5/1/24-5/31/24 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 6,694.24
COBRA PUMA GOLF EBGC employee apparel 101.1805-301014 1,103.00 G3782619
PR - GOLF/ WEARING APPAREL/PPE
COBRA PUMA GOLF EBGC - Employee apparel 101.1805-301014 95.94 G3782620

PR - GOLF/ WEARING APPAREL/PPE
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(\) io_qwre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CHECK TOTAL: 1,198.94
COMPASS GROUP USA INC EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 1,170.35 MCI32425

PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND INVENTORY

CHECK TOTAL: 1,170.35
CONFLUENCE, INC. Park, Recreation Arts & Cultur 224.1807-301101 11,843.00 29746 323000231
PR-PLTMGT/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 11,843.00
CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 101.0601-301501 33.60 COL082524

PDS - BS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 101.1504-301501 11.05 COL082524
PD - PAT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 101.1601-301501 132.80 COL082524
LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 101.1810-301501 54.97 COL082524
PR RHWELL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 245.1795-301501 24.00 COL082524

MSO -FMREM/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 501.1701-301501 9.60 COL082524
MSO -ADMIN/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES

CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 501.1740-301501 33.60 COL082524
MSO - WD/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
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CLAIM REPORT

V' Lawrence
9/3/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 501.1760-301501 76.04 COL082524
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 502.1780-301501 9.60 COL082524
MSO -SOLID/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CONNOR SHUCK August 2024 Car Wash Charges 503.0402-301501 22.79 COL082524
T&P - PE/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE/VEHICLES
CHECK TOTAL: 408.05
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC  bolt 648 601.1775-000203 107.29 577233
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC  cushion 648 601.1775-000203 598.19 577234
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 705.48
CONTEGRA POOLS, LLC LIAC repair parts 101.1801-301502 381.15 5373
PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 381.15
CONTROL SERVICE COMPANY LIAC HVAC service call 101.1801-301502 250.00 14796
PR - POOL/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 250.00
COOK, FLATT & STROBEL MS9-W24002 CI-1 Prof Svcs through 504.1748-303002 571.43 53489 324000365

ENGINEERS, P.A.

7/31/24

MSO -STORM/ INFRASTRUCTURE
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(\) iawre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT

COOK, FLATT & STROBEL MS9-W24002 CI-1 Prof Svcs through 504.1748-303002 3,5699.57 53489 324000365
ENGINEERS, P.A. 7/31/24 MSO -STORM/ INFRASTRUCTURE
COOK, FLATT & STROBEL MS9-W23005 CI-7 Prof Svcs through 027.1740-303002 2,690.00 53484 323000434
ENGINEERS, P.A. 7/31/24 MSO WATERD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 6,861.00
CORE & MAIN LP Inventory Part - WD0000028 501.1740-000202 915.45 V444105 22400066 322000329
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP double strap brass saddle part# 501.1740-000202 1,185.48 U599813 22400066 322000329
71202B1438CC3 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP fluorescent green marking paint part# 501.1740-000202 663.60 V399577 22400066 322000329
96paintgf MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP Inventory Part - WD1250208 501.1740-000202 1,084.98 V354124 22400066 322000329
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP hydrant O-ring operating nut part# 501.1740-000202 334.04 V220260 22400066 322000329
61WTW6757 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP Inventory Part - WD0550543 501.1740-000202 1,098.96 V383502 22400066 322000329
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP Hymax flip flange adaptor part# 501.1740-000202 376.36 V348588 22400066 322000329
748745406016312 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP INV PART - WD3150550 (3) 4'0" 501.1740-000202 8,648.19 V095151 22400066 322000329
WB67 DDP HYD LAWRENC MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
CORE & MAIN LP bell-end plug part# 70017872284 501.1740-000202 185.96 V354815 22400066 322000329
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY
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V' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION

2000 ft water main tracer wire part#
96TW12PE30B

INV PART - WD3150552 (5) 5'0"
WB67 DDP HYD LAWRENC

2" ball valve part# 3720B41777NL

Inventory Part - WD0000081

Inventory Part - WD0250019

gate valve part#

5106AVKMJGVLAOL

INV PART - WD3150553 (4) 5'6"
WB67 DDP HYD LAWRENC

2 bolt coupling part# 74BOAL8

8x3 brass saddle

INV PART - WD3150551 (6) 4'6"

WB67 DDP HYD LAWRENC

cleanout plug part# 2708PM

Inventory Part - WD0750258

CLAIM REPORT

9/3/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

501.1740-000202
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
INVENTORY

23

AMOUNT

320.00

15,080.00

431.41

1,384.62

301.05

5,880.65

12,264.00

808.48

3,079.50

17,698.44

1,283.55

645.63

INVOICE

V357373

V309418

V434301

V399764

V435469

V399548

V095170

V405817

V358046

V095164

V239313

V299806

PO
22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

22400066

CONTRACT

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329

322000329




CLAIM REPORT

' Lawrence
9/3/2024

K ANS AS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CORE & MAIN LP CMEP setup & install 501.1743-301010 1,750.00 U850393
MSO - WM/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 75,420.35
COTTONWOOD INC Downtown Litter Pick-Up Agreem 221.1804-301502 256.50 Cl-012767 324000075
PR - CEDT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 256.50
CREATIVE IMPACT ALLIANCE, Summerfest 2024 - music production 221.1804-301101 450.00 24-03
INC. PR - CEDT/ PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 450.00
CRELLIN, SEAN Employee Travel Reimbursement 101.1508-301001 255.30 15-SC-08232024
PD - TRAIN/ TRAVEL EXPENSE
CHECK TOTAL: 255.30
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN District 2, Area 3 Mowing 101.1770-301502 150.30 1373 324000156
CARELLC MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN District 2, Area 3 Mowing 101.1770-301502 150.30 1377 324000156
CARELLC MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN District 2, Area 3 Mowing 101.1770-301502 150.30 1382 324000156
CARELLC MSO -FM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN 2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing 101.1812-301502 1,665.45 1378 324000158

CARELLC

PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
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V' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

Queens Rd Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

Mowing- Queens add on

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

CLAIM REPORT

9/3/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1812-301502
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

25

AMOUNT

1,665.45

270.00

2,036.80

789.60

1,020.85

510.00

1,020.85

789.60

2,036.80

1,665.45

789.60

1,020.85

INVOICE

1372

1380

1384

1375

1382

1374

1373

1383

1371

1381

1386

1377

CONTRACT

324000158

324000157

324000154

324000156

324000156

324000154

324000157

324000158

324000154

324000156




' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2 Area 2 Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

CLAIM REPORT

9/3/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

101.1900-301502
HOMELESS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1900-301502
HOMELESS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

101.1900-301502
HOMELESS/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
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AMOUNT

95.00

95.00

95.00

105.30

144.00

511.65

170.82

105.30

511.65

511.65

144.00

170.82

INVOICE

1377

1373

1382

1373

1384

1378

1383

1382

1372

1381

1371

1375

CONTRACT

324000156

324000156

324000156

324000156

324000157

324000158

324000154

324000156

324000158

324000158

324000157

324000154




V' Lawrence

VENDOR NAME

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN
CARELLC

K ANS AS

DESCRIPTION
2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 1, Area 2 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

2024 District 2, Area 1 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

District 2, Area 3 Mowing

CLAIM REPORT

9/3/2024

ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1745-301502
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1760-301502
MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

501.1765-301502
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE

501.1765-301502
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
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AMOUNT

170.82

105.30

217.00

63.45

23.94

23.94

217.00

63.45

23.94

63.45

487.35

487.35

INVOICE

1386

1377

1384

1377

1386

1383

1371

1382

1375

1373

1382

1373

CONTRACT

324000154

324000156

324000157

324000156

324000154

324000154

324000157

324000156

324000154

324000156

324000156

324000156




' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT
9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN District 2, Area 3 Mowing 501.1765-301502 487.35 1377 324000156
CARE LLC MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 20,826.73
CTC DISASTER RESPONSE, INC Emergency tree service - storm 101.1812-301502 3,005.00 22196
damage PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CTC DISASTER RESPONSE, INC  Storm damage emergency services  101.1812-301502 2,760.00 22193
PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 5,765.00
CURTIS, EVAN Employee Travel Reimbursement 101.1508-301001 245.40 15-EC-08212024
PD - TRAIN/ TRAVEL EXPENSE
CHECK TOTAL: 245.40
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE,  return credit 601.1775-000203 -75.00 2024003924673
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE, stock parts 601.1775-000203 786.14 2024002240183
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE, fenders 446 601.1775-000203 269.66 2024002242287
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE, leaf springs 411 601.1775-000203 938.40 2024002244500
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE, spring hardware 601.1775-000203 318.02 2024002243436
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY

28




' Lawrence

K ANS AS

CLAIM REPORT
9/3/2024

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE CONTRACT
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE,  return credit 601.1775-000203 -71.24 2024003924672
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCE,  stock parts 601.1775-000203 71.24 2024002240675
INC. MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 2,237.22
CUT-N-EDGE, INC. Levee Vegetation Control Spray 101.1803-301502 21,545.00 300132 324000246
PR - CLM/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 21,545.00
DAVID KELLUM SPL weight bench repairs 101.1811-301502 350.00 18-DF-073124
PR - SPL/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 350.00
DAYFORCE US, INC. Annual Dayforce Subscription & 601.0901-301010 23,268.47 IN1286310 324000110
HR - COMP/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CHECK TOTAL: 23,268.47
DESIGN MECHANICAL, INC. KRWWTP RTU Station 16 repair 501.1745-301502 1,169.29 245922
MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE
DESIGN MECHANICAL, INC. HVAC repairs and service CWTP 501.1760-301502 375.00 245676 324000355
8.5.24 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
DESIGN MECHANICAL, INC. KWTP warehouse A/C check 8.9.24  501.1760-301502 817.50 245709 324000355

MSO - WT/ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
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(\) io_qwre nce CLAIM REPORT
KANSAS 9/3/2024
